

Workweek Media Inc 1023 Springdale Dr #9E Austin, TX 78723 314-630-0963 <u>finance@workweek.com</u> <u>www.workweek.com</u>

## Safe Space Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility:

1.1. The Safe Space Giveaway ("Giveaway") is open to individuals who are legal residents of the United States and are at least 18 years of age at the time of entry.1.2. No purchase is necessary to enter or win the Giveaway.

1.3. Employees, officers, and representatives of Safe Space Membership ("Sponsor"), its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising, promotion, and fulfillment agencies, and their immediate family members or those living in the same household are not eligible to participate in the Giveaway.

2. Giveaway Period:

2.1. The Giveaway begins on February 9, 2024, at 12:00 AM (EST) and ends on February 18, 2024, at 11:59 PM (EST) ("Giveaway Period").

3. How to Enter:

3.1. No Purchase Necessary: To enter without making a purchase, send a 3x5 inch postcard with your name, address, phone number, and email address to: 1023 Springdale Dr #9E Austin, TX 78723. Each mail-in entry will count as one entry into the Giveaway.

3.2. Current Safe Space Membership: Individuals who are current paying members of Safe Space Membership will automatically receive one (1) entry into the Giveaway.

3.3. Referral Entries: Safe Space members will receive an additional entry into the Giveaway for every valid referral they make. A valid referral is defined as a new member who joins Safe Space Membership using the unique referral link provided by the existing member.

4. Prize Details:

4.1. There will be two (2) winners selected from all eligible entries.

4.2. Each winner will receive a prize valued at up to \$1,000. The prize can be chosen as either:

- A spa package in your local area which may include manicures, pedicures, facials, massages, with a total value of up to \$1,000, OR

- A \$500 cash prize.

5. Winner Selection and Notification:

5.1. Winners will be selected in a random drawing from all eligible entries on or about February 19, 2024.

5.2. Winners will be notified via email within seven (7) days of the drawing date.

5.3. If a selected winner does not respond within seven (7) days of notification or is found to be ineligible, an alternate winner may be selected at the Sponsor's discretion.

6. General Conditions:

6.1. By participating in this Giveaway, entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

6.2. All federal, state, and local laws and regulations apply.

6.3. The Sponsor reserves the right to disqualify any entrant found to be violating these Terms and Conditions or tampering with the entry process.

6.4. The Sponsor is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries.

6.5. The prizes are non-transferable and non-redeemable for cash or other substitutes.

6.6. The Sponsor reserves the right to substitute a prize of equal or greater value in the event of unavailability.

6.7. The winners agree to release and hold harmless the Sponsor from any claims, losses, or liabilities arising out of their participation in the Giveaway or use of the prizes.

7. Publicity:

7.1. By accepting the prize, winners grant the Sponsor the right to use their names, likenesses, picture, and statements for promotional purposes without further compensation, except where prohibited by law.

8. Privacy:

8.1. Personal information collected from entrants will be used solely for the purpose of administering the Giveaway and will not be shared with third parties without the entrant's consent.

9. Governing Law:

9.1. This Giveaway is governed by the laws of the United States and the state of Texas, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

10. Sponsor:

10.1. The Sponsor of this Giveaway is Workweek Media Inc, 1023 Springdale Dr #9E Austin, TX 78723.

By participating in the Safe Space Giveaway, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to these Terms and Conditions. Please direct any questions or concerns regarding the Giveaway to finance@workweek.com.